# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PARTY	΄ DATA			
Na		lame	Execution Date	
Renaissance Capital Growth & Income Fu		nd, III, Inc.	09/17/2008	
Renaissance US Growth & Income Trust F		PLC	09/17/2008	
BFSUS Special Opportunities Trust PLC			09/17/2008	
Renaissance Capital	Group, Inc.		09/17/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Simtek Corporation			
Street Address:	4250 Buckingham D	4250 Buckingham Drive, Suite 100		
City:	Colorado Springs			
	COLORADO			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	80907			
	80907 RS Total: 11	Number		
Postal Code:	80907 RS Total: 11			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	80907 RS Total: 11	62		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number:	80907 RS Total: 11 ype 50653	962 947		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: Patent Number:	80907 RS Total: 11 ype 50653 53090	162 147 199		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	80907 RS Total: 11 ype 50653 53090 58285	962 947 999 918		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	80907 RS Total: 11 	62 147 599 118 143		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	80907 RS Total: 11 ype 50653 53090 58285 60260 50139	62 47 599 118 43 339		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	80907 RS Total: 11 ype 50653 53090 58285 60260 50139 55638	662 647 699 018 043 039 071		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	80907 RS Total: 11 ype 50653 53090 58285 60260 50139 55638 63430	662 047 099 018 043 039 071 071 029		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	80907   RS Total: 11   ype   50653   53090   58285   60260   50139   55638   63430   60976	662 047 099 018 043 039 071 071 029 020		

Fax Number:	x Number: (801)521-9639	
Correspondence will be s	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	801-521-5800	
Email:	jill.hansen@hro.com	
Correspondent Name:	Lin C. Hsu	
Address Line 1:	Address Line 1: 299 South Main, Suite 1800	
Address Line 4:	Salt Lake City,	UTAH 84111
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	14628-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lin C. Hsu
Total Attachments: 7 source=20080917-Simtek-Security-Release#page1.tif source=20080917-Simtek-Security-Release#page2.tif source=20080917-Simtek-Security-Release#page3.tif source=20080917-Simtek-Security-Release#page4.tif source=20080917-Simtek-Security-Release#page5.tif source=20080917-Simtek-Security-Release#page6.tif source=20080917-Simtek-Security-Release#page7.tif		

## PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This release is granted on this 17th day of September, 2008, by RENAISSANCE CAPITAL GROWTH & INCOME FUND, III, INC., a Texas corporation (individually referred to as "<u>Renaissance III</u>") and RENAISSANCE US GROWTH & INCOME TRUST PLC, a public limited company registered in England and Wales (individually referred to as "<u>RUSGIT</u>") and BFSUS SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES TRUST PLC, a public limited company registered in England and Wales ("<u>BFSUS</u>") (Renaissance III, RUSGIT and BFSUS, together with any permitted assignees or successors in interest referred to as the "<u>Lender</u>") and RENAISSANCE CAPITAL GROUP, INC., a Texas corporation, as agent for the Lender (the "<u>Agent</u>"), to Simtek Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), as follows:

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor has heretofore granted to the Lender a security interest in certain U.S. patents more particularly set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>") to secure repayment of the Indebtedness as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2002 and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame Nos. 013221/0394, between Grantor as Borrower and Renaissance III, RUSGIT and BFSUS as Lender (the "<u>Agreement</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Lender, wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents shown on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more particularly, the security interest in the Patents as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, granted to Lender by the Grantor by the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first above-written.

### LENDER:

GLOBAL SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES TRUST PLC

Pussell Cleveland, US Portfolio Manager Bv:

RENAISSANCE US GROWTH & INVESTMENT TRUST PLC

By:

Passell Cleveland, Director

#188898 v2 csp

PATENT REEL: 021531 FRAME: 0790

# RENAISSANCE CAPITAL GROWTH & INCOME FUND III, INC.

By: Renaissance Capital Group, Inc., Investment Adviser

lend 11 By:

Russell Cleveland President and CEO

AGENT:

RENN CAPITAL GROUP, INC,

By:

Russell Cleveland President and CEO 1

ere

## Schedule A

## United States Patents

		Date Assignment was Recorded
Patent Title	Reg. No.	8/22/2002
Non-volatile RAM with	Patent No. 5065362, originally	8/23/2002
integrated compact static RAM	filed in the US Patent and	
load configuration	Trademark Office as Serial No. 361,033	
Differential sense amplifier with	Patent No. 5309047, originally	8/23/2002
cross connected reference circuits	filed in the US Patent and	
	Trademark Office as Serial No.	
	839,910	
Memory with electrically	Patent No. 5828599, originally	8/23/2002
erasable and programmable	filed in the US Patent and	
redundancy	Trademark Office as Serial No. 692,571	
Non-volatile, static random	Patent No. 6026018, originally	8/23/2002
access memory with store disturb	filed in the US Patent and	
immunity	Trademark Office as Serial No.	
	137,914	
Single ended sense amplifier	Patent No. 5013943, originally	8/23/2002
with improved data recall for	filed in the US Patent and	
variable bit line current	Trademark Office as Serial No.	
~	393,489	8/22/2002
Semiconductor memory device	Patent No. 5563839, originally	8/23/2002
having a sleep mode	filed in the US Patent and	
	Trademark Office as Serial No.	
	413,360 Patent No. 6343071, originally	8/23/2002
Wireless desktop area network	filed in the US Patent and	0/23/2002
system	Trademark Office as Serial No.	
	875,697	
Non-volatile, static random	Patent No. 6097629, originally	8/23/2002
access memory with high speed	filed in the US Patent and	
store capability	Trademark Office as Serial No.	
	164,531	
Current mirror sense amplifier	Patent No. 5055720, originally	8/23/2002
with reduced current	filed in the US Patent and	
consumption and enhanced	Trademark Office as Serial No.	
output signal	575,978	
Non-Volatile, static random	Patent No. 5602776 originally	8/23/2002
access memory with current	filed in the US Patent and	
limiting	Trademark Office as Serial No.	
	549,483	8 (22 (2002
Broadband, low power FM/FSK	Patent No. 6163568, originally	8/23/2002
transceiver for wireless	filed in the US Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.	
communications systems		
	051,952	

PATENT REEL: 021531 FRAME: 0792

STATE OF	TEXAS	)

SS.

COUNTY OF \_\_DALLAS\_)

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS \_\_\_\_\_17TH\_\_DAY OF \_SEPTEMBER \_\_\_\_\_2008, BY RUSSELL CLEVELAND, US PORTFOLIO MANAGER OF GLOBAL SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES TRUST PLC, A PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY REGISTERED IN ENGLAND AND WALES, ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY.

le<u>n</u> kri en

(NOTARY'S OFFICIAL SIGNATURE)

2010 - 23. lender

(COMMISSION EXPIRATION DATE)

STATE OF \_\_TEXAS\_\_\_\_\_)

SS.

KATHRYN I. SEMON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 23, 2010

COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ DALLAS \_\_\_\_ )

STATE OFTEXAS)
SS.
COUNTY OF_DALLAS)
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLED

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS \_\_17TH\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_SEPTEMBER\_\_\_\_\_2008, BY RUSSELL CLEVELAND, DIRECTOR OF RENAISSANCE US GROWTH & INVESTMENT TRUST PLC, A PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY REGISTERED IN ENGLAND AND WALES, ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY.

(NOTARY'S OFFICIAL SIGNATURE)

2*010* 

(COMMISSION EXPIRATION DATE)

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_)

SS.

COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ TEXAS \_\_\_\_\_\_)



STATE OF _TEXAS)	
SS.	
COUNTY OF_DALLAS_)	
OF _SEPTEMBER	NT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS I7TH DAY 2008, BY RUSSELL CLEVELAND, PRESIDENT AND CEO OF WTH & INCOME FUND, III, INC., A TEXAS CORPORATION, ON ION. <u>Acthup O. Jenon</u> (NOTARY'S OFFICIAL SIGNATURE) <u>Lep tem fer 23, 2010</u> (COMMISSION EXPIRATION DATE)
STATE OFTEXAS	
SS.	KATHRYN I. SEMON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 23, 2010

## PATENT REEL: 021531 FRAME: 0795

τ

-

STATE OFTEXAS)	
SS.	
COUNTY OF_DALLAS)	
OF SEPTEMBER	TWAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS 17TH DAY 2008, BY RUSSELL CLEVELAND, PRESIDENT AND CEO OF INC., A TEXAS CORPORATION, ON BEHALF OF THE <u>Mather</u> (NOTARY'S OFFICIAL SIGNATURE) <u>September 23, 20/D</u> (COMMISSION EXPIRATION DATE)
STATE OFTEXAS	
SS.	KATHRYN I. SEMON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 23, 2010

#188898 v2 csp

RECORDED: 09/17/2008

÷